
Rachel M. James

Greensboro, NC 27410 (313) 318-0095 rachelmjam02@gmail.com www.rachelmjames.com

PERSONAL SUMMARY

As a highly motivated Film Crew Member with 3 years of experience in the entertainment industry, I am adept at

supporting the production process and ensuring that projects run smoothly. With exceptional leadership,

communication, and organizational skills, I am adept at managing cross-functional teams to achieve success.

Film & Television:

“Steel Fabrication Training

Video”

“The Rose Room”

‘Life as an A.g.g.i.e”

“YELL0W”

“B1UE”

48 Hr Film Fest

“Eden Avenue”

“Vices”

“The Real Spill Show”

“The Game”

“The Touch of the Devil”

“Aggie News (Class Ep. 2)”

“Aggie News (Class Ep. 1)”

Assistant Director

2nd AC

Executive Producer (Season 1)

Director, Writer, Producer, Actress

1st AC

Assistant Director, Director,

Production Coordinator

Assistant Director

Assistant Director

Exec. Producer, Producer, Director -

Season 1

Exec. Producer, Producer,

Director,Writer, Cinematographer,

Editor

Exec. Producer, Producer,

Director,Writer, Cinematographer,

Editor

Producer

Producer

9/23-Current

9/23-9/23

9/23-Current

8/23-8/23

8/23-8/23

8/23-8/23

6/23-8/22

5/23-8/15

9/22-5/23

5/23-5/23

3/23-4/23

3/23-3/23

2/23-2/23

Artisan E-Learning

Philip Page

Rise Above Tv Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

CozyBoy Productions

Majikbod Productions

Fortis FortunaFilms

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

NC A&T Studio

NC A&T Studio

Social Media & Brand Video:

“Movie Premiere ‘Unfailing

Love’”

“YBLA Trip to NYC”

“Texturs Hair Care LLC

Infomercials”

“Dispute Kings Infomercials”

“Jordan Tate: An Aggie

Documentary”

“Serenity Suite Skin Care”

“Movie Premiere 'Making

Him Famous'”

Producer, Editor

Producer, Director,

Cinematographer, Editor

Producer, Cinematographer, Editor

Producer, Cinematographer, Editor

Producer, Director,

Cinematographer, Editor

Producer, Director,

Cinematographer, Editor

Producer, Writer,

Cinematographer, Editor

9/23-9/23

7/22-7/22

5/22-12/22

4/22-12/22

4/22-5/22

3/23-4/23

2/23-2/23

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

Rise Above TV Productions

SKILLS EDUCATION

Leading Shoots
Management Skills

Adobe Premiere
Communication Skills

Production operations
Creative writing

Journalism andMass
Communication - Bachelor of Arts -
2024
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