## Rachel M. James

Greensboro, NC 27410 (313) 318-0095 <u>rachelmjamo2@gmail.com</u> <u>www.rachelmjames.com</u>

## PERSONAL SUMMARY

As a highly motivated Film Crew Member with 3 years of experience in the entertainment industry, I am adept at supporting the production process and ensuring that projects run smoothly. With exceptional leadership, communication, and organizational skills, I am adept at managing cross-functional teams to achieve success.

## **Film & Television:**

"Steel Fabrication Training	Assistant Director	9/23-Current	Artisan E-Learning
Video"			_, ,,, _
"The Rose Room"	2nd AC	9/23-9/23	Philip Page
'Life as an A.g.g.i.e"	Executive Producer (Season 1)	9/23-Current	Rise Above Tv Productions Rise Above TV Productions
"YELLOW"	Director, Writer, Producer, Actress	8/23-8/23	CozyBoy Productions
"B1UE"	1st AC	8/23-8/23	Majikbod Productions
48 Hr Film Fest	Assistant Director, Director,	8/23-8/23	·
	Production Coordinator		Fortis FortunaFilms
"Eden Avenue"	Assistant Director	6/23-8/22	Rise Above TV Productions
"Vices"	Assistant Director	5/23-8/15	Rise Above TV Productions
"The Real Spill Show"	Exec. Producer, Producer, Director -	9/22-5/23	Rise Above TV Productions
	Season 1		ruse ribove i v i roddenons
"The Game"	Exec. Producer, Producer,	5/23-5/23	
	Director, Writer, Cinematographer,		
	Editor		Rise Above TV Productions
"The Touch of the Devil"	Exec. Producer, Producer,	3/23-4/23	
	Director, Writer, Cinematographer,		
	Editor		NC A&T Studio
"Aggie News (Class Ep. 2)"	Producer	3/23-3/23	NC A&T Studio
"Aggie News (Class Ep. 1)"	Producer	2/23-2/23	

## **Social Media & Brand Video:**

"Movie Premiere 'Unfailing Love'"	Producer, Editor Producer, Director,	9/23-9/23 7/22-7/22	Rise Above TV Productions Rise Above TV Productions
"YBLA Trip to NYC"	Cinematographer, Editor Producer, Cinematographer, Editor	5/22-12/22	Rise Above TV Productions
"Texturs Hair Care LLC			
Infomercials"	Producer, Cinematographer, Editor	4/22-12/22	Rise Above TV Productions
"Dispute Kings Infomercials"	Producer, Director,	4/22-5/22	Rise Above TV Productions
"Jordan Tate: An Aggie	Cinematographer, Editor		
Documentary"	Producer, Director,	3/23-4/23	Rise Above TV Productions
"Serenity Suite Skin Care"	Cinematographer, Editor		D: 41 MYD 1 4
•	Producer, Writer,	2/23-2/23	Rise Above TV Productions
"Movie Premiere 'Making	Cinematographer, Editor	, , , ,	
Him Famous'"			

<u>SKILLS</u> <u>EDUCATION</u>

Leading Shoots Adobe Premiere Production operations Journalism and Mass

Management Skills Communication Skills Creative writing Communication - Bachelor of Arts -

2024